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Jennifer Alldred La Siembra / Camino 6132356122 jennifera@lasiembra.com Ottawa ON
Tommy Allen Urban Eatin' Landscapes 2047702204 info@urbaneatin.com Winnipeg MB
Jamila Bachiri housing and Community Development 204.239.3883 jamila.bachiri@gov.mb.ca Portage la prairie MB
Kathleen Banville Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 kathleen@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Liliane Battais Sanisphère 0478530806 mselmi@scop.org Vaulx en Velin Rhone-Alpes
Christian Beauchamp 819.643.5005 adjointe@fcpq.coop. Gatineau QC
Martin Béland Fédération québécoise des coopératives forestières 418.651.0388 cathyg@fqcf.coop Québec QC
Michaël Béland CMC 613.238.6712 mbeland@canada.coop Ottawa ON
William Belford Natural Cycleworks 204.957.5762 wilfbelf@gmail.com Winnipeg MB
Pascal Billard SOL-AIR Consultants 450.373.1777 pascal@sol-air.net Salaberry-de-ValleyfieldQC
Paul-Yvon Blanchette Coopérative de travail Les Constructions Ensemble 418.682.8362 pyblanchette@constructionsensemble.comQuébec QC
Alain Bridault Coopérative de travail Orion  (418) 681 9382 abridault@orion.coop Sillery, QC QC
Jamie Campbell ParIT Worker Cooperative 204.772.5158 jamie@parit.ca Winnipeg MB
JBenoît Caron FCPQ 418.524.7281 jbenoit.caron@fcpq.coop Québec QC
Pierre Charette Réseau charettepierre@hotmail.com Montréal QC
Xavier Chenu ACCOLADES 06.74.2437.74.24 x23xavier.chenu@accolades-dsl.com Vaulx en Velin Rhône Alpes
Hazel Corcoran CWCF 4032768250 hazel@canadianworker.coop Calgary AB
Mario Cosic Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 mario@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Brigitte Courture 438.888.3927 strategy.bri@gmail.com Montréal QC
Victor Das Unite Digital Marketing Cooperative 306.880.5444 victor.das@unitecoop.com saskatoon SK
Alain Deslauriers RÉSEAU COOP 514.526.6267 services-conseils@reseau.coop Montréal QC
Shannon Devine La Siembra Coop shannon@lasiembra.com Ottawa ON
Mathieu Dionne Réseau de la coopération du travail du Québec 514.715.2609 dionnemathieu@gmail.com Ste-Anne-des-Plaines QC
Laurence Ducrot CABESTAN 0478530806 mselmi@scop.org Vaulx en Velin Rhone-Alpes
Marc Duplantie The Co-operators 519.767.3058 marc_duplantie@cooperators.ca Guelph ON
Kelly Edwards Neechi Foods Co-Op Ltd. 204.949.1338 kellyedwardspro@gmail.com Winnipeg MB
Adrian Egbers Industry Canada 343.291.2603 adrian.egbers@ic.gc.ca Ottawa ON
Barry Ésau Studio créatif Coloc – coop de travail 819.778.0002 barry@coloc.coop Gatineau QC
Isabel Faubert Mailloux RESEAU 514.526.6267 isabel.faubert@reseau.coop Montréal QC
Marty Frost Devco (FWC Development Cooperative 6048015401 mfrost49@telus.net Vancouver BC
Philip Glennie MOSS Digital 519.671.1763 philip@mossdigital.ca London ON
Kaye Grant CWCF 204.257.1198 communications@canadianworker.coopWinnipeg MB
Yuill Herbert SSG 2502139029 yuill@sustainabilitysolutions.ca Tatamagouche NS
Agnes Hernu 0426735294 ahernu@rhonealpes.fr lyon rhone alpes
Shawn Hyam Brierwood Design Co-operative 613.702.5600 x101 shawn@brierwoodapps.com Ottawa ON
Dru Jay 4389304693 dru@dru.ca Montreal QC
Esteban Kelly US Federation of Worker Co-ops 415.392.7277. x4 esteban@usworker.coop Philadelphia PA
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Cyril Kretzschmar Region rhone alpes 0426735294 ckretzschmar@rhonealpes.fr Lyon Rhone alpes
Ashar Latif Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 ashar@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Jocelyn Lessard Fédération québécoise des coopératives forestières 418.651.0388 j.lessard@fqcf.coop Québec QC
Daniel Loeppky Organic Planet Worker Co-op 204.772.8771 dandloeppky@gmail.com Winnipeg MB
Ian Marsh Brierwood Design Co-operative 613.702.5600 x106 ian@brierwoodapps.com Ottawa ON
Ramona Mincic Coopérative de travail Evasion 514.738.5151 centre-evasion@videotron.ca Montreal QC
Manon Monette Co-operators 418.780.1873 x313066manon.monette@cooperators.ca Québec QC
Guillaume Moutet Alter'incub 0478530806 mselmi@scop.org Vaulx en Velin Rhone-Alpes
Jess Noriega-Lessard CWCF 5149631065 jnoriegalessard@gmail.com Montreal QC
Mackenzie Ogilvie Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 mackenzie@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Dov Orian Mexican Co-operative Confederation dovorian@confe-coop.coop
Florence Paquet Coopérative de travail Les Constructions Ensemble 418.682.8362 florence_paquet@hotmail.com Québec QC
Alain Paradis Fédération québécoise des coopératives forestières 418.651.0388 cathyg@fqcf.coop Québec QC
Matthieu Pieguay ACCOLADES 0637742423 matthieu.piegay@accolades-dsl.com Vaulx en Velin Rhône Alpes
Frédéric Plante COOP GESTA 4507564026 frederic.plante@gesta.qc.ca JOLIETTE QC
Reba Plummer Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 Reba@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Jessica Provencher La Barberie 418.522.4373 jessicaprovencher@labarberie.com Québec QC
Eric Prud'homme Coopérative Belvédère communication 5143844646 eprudhomme@coopbelvedere.com Montréal QC
Julian Alejandro Quintero Nettoieprêt, Coopérative de travailleurs 418.990.0237 nettoiepret@gmail.com Québec QC
Malik Selmi AGF SCOP 0478530806 mselmi@scop.org Vaulx en Velin Rhone-Alpes
Stephan St.Christian Your Local Market Co-op 519.508.2617 stchri@wightman.ca Stratford ON
Kelly Storie La Siembra 613.235.6122 kelly@lasiembra.com Ottawa ON
Maggie Turner Your Local Market Co-op 519.508.2617 stchri@wightman.ca Stratford ON
Eric Tusz-King CWCF 5065360597 erictuszking@gmail.com Sackville NB
Chantal Vaillancourt La Siembra 613.235.6122 chantal@lasiembra.com ottawa ON
Jocelyn VanKoughnet The Co-operators 2047458144 jvk333@gmail.com Carman MB
Maricela Vargas Nettoieprêt, Coopérative de travailleurs 418.990.0237 rh.nettoiepret@gmail.com Québec QC
Heather Walker Your Local Market Co-op 519.508.2617 stchri@wightman.ca Stratford ON
Chris Walker Your Local Market Co-op 519.508.2617 stchri@wightman.ca Stratford ON
Corey Wood Urbane Cyclist Co-op 416.979.9733 corey.w@ucycle.com Toronto ON
Cyril Zorman PROBESYS 0478530806 mselmi@scop.org Vaulx en Velin Rhone-Alpes
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